information gives effect to the Acquisition Capital Markets Transactions, the issuance of the Common Shares
(as described above) and the Acquisition as if they closed on March 31, 2016. The unaudited pro forma
consolidated statements of earnings information for the year ended December 31, 2015 and the three months
ended March 31, 2016 gives effect to the Acquisition and the Acquisition Capital Markets Transactions as if they
had closed on January 1, 2015.

The following summary unaudited pro forma financial data should be read in conjunction with “Caution
Regarding Unaudited Consolidated Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements,” “Capitalization,”
“Management’s Discussion and Analysis,” and “Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements”
contained in the Prospectus and Emera’s financial statements and related notes incorporated by reference in this
Prospectus Supplement and the Prospectus. Among other things, the unaudited pro forma financial statements
under “Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements” include more detailed information regarding
the basis of presentation for the information in the following table.

Emera Pro Forma

Three months
ended March 31

Year ended
December 31

2016 2015

millions of Canadian dollars

Statement of Operations Data:
Total operating revenues ..... 1,784 6,298

Total operating expenses ..... 1,310 5,036

Net Income from continuing operations ..... 243 538

Net income of Emera Incorporated ..... 240 426

Preferred stock dividends ..... 7 30

Net income attributable to common shareholders ..... 233 396

Adjusted EBITDA(1) ..... $ 657 $2,258

Balance Sheet Data (at period end):
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents ..... $ 323
Total current assets ..... 2,263

Property, plant and equipment, net of accumulated depreciation . . . 15,812

Total assets ..... $27,558

Short-term debt ..... $ 676
Current portion of long-term debt ..... 381